
ITB No. ITB 23-101623 DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING Bid Opening: February 15, 2024
ITB Name: Portable Toilet Rental BID TABULATION Price Schedule Opening: March 19, 2024

(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) Agent: L. Deneen Walters

United Rentals dba Reliable Onsite Services 

ITEM COMMODITIES OR SERVICES
Estimated number of 

units Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 

1

Daily rental rate per portable toilet emptying per rented toilet, restock, 
and clean to include weekends. 

160
Each $300 $48,000 $125 $20,000.00

2
Weekly rental rate per portable toilet emptying per rented toilet, restock, 
and clean to include weekends. 

160
Each $450 $72,000 $125 $20,000.00

3
Monthly rental rate per portable toilet emptying per rented toilet, restock, 
and clean to include weekends. 

170
Each $600 $102,000 $125 $21,250.00

4

Charge for once per week emptying per rented toilet, restock, and clean 
to include weekends.

160
Each $30 $4,800 $125 $20,000.00

5

Charge for twice per week emptying per rented toilet, restock, and clean 
to include weekends. 

160
Each $50 $8,000 $250 $40,000.00

6

Charge for three times per week emptying per rented toilet, restock, and 
clean to include weekends

160
Each $60 $9,600 $375 $60,000.00

7
Daily rental rate per handicapped accessible portable toilet emptying per 
rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends.

25
Each $600 $15,000 $125 $3,125.00

8
Weekly rental rate per handicapped accessible portable toilet emptying 
per rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

25
Each $900 $22,500 $125 $3,125.00

9
Monthly rental rate per handicapped accessible portable toilet emptying 
per rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

25
Each $1,200 $30,000 $125 $3,125.00

10
Charge for once per week with emptying charge per handicapped 
accessible rented portable toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

25
Each $30 $750 $125 $3,125.00

11
Charge for twice per week with emptying charge for each handicapped 
accessible rented portable toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

25
Each $60 $1,500 $250 $6,250.00

12
Daily rental rate per portable toilet with sink emptying per rented toilet, 
restock, and clean to include weekends. 

20
Each $350 $7,000 $295 $5,900.00

13
Weekly rental rate per portable toilet with sink emptying per rented 
toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

20
Each $600 12,000.00 $295 $5,900.00

14
Monthly rental rate per portable toilet with sink emptying per rented 
toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends.

20
Each $850 17,000.00 $295 $5,900.00

15
Charge for once per week with emptying per rented portable toilet with 
sink, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

20
Each $30 600.00 $295 $5,900.00

16

Charge for twice per week with emptying per rented portable toilet with sink, 
restock, and clean to include weekends. 

20
Each $50 1,000.00 $590 $11,800.00

17
Charge for three times per week with emptying per rented portable toilet with 
sink, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

20
Each $75 1,500.00 $885 $17,700.00

18
Daily Handicapped rental rate per portable toilet with sink, without emptying 
charges, to include weekends. 

16
Each $650 10,400.00 $295 $4,720.00

19
Weekly handicapped rental rate per portable toilet with sink emptying per 
rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

16
Each $1,050 16,800.00 $295 $4,720.00

20
Monthly handicapped rental rate per portable toilet with sink emptying per 
rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

16
Each $1,450 23,200.00 $295 $4,720.00

21

Charge for once per week with emptying per rented handicapped accessible 
portable toilet with sink. restock, and clean to include weekends. 

16
Each $30 480.00 $295 $4,720.00

22

Charge for twice per week with emptying per rented handicapped accessible 
portable toilet with sink, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

16

Each $50 800.00 $580 $9,280.00

23

Charge for three times per week with emptying per rented handicapper 
accessible portable toilet with sink, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

16
Each $75 1,200.00 $885 $14,160.00

24

 
women's 
toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, restock, and clean to include 
weekends. 

14
Each $1,000 14,000.00 $2,450 $34,300.00

25

Weekly rental rate per 14-Ft. trailer, heated and air conditioned. with men's 
and women's toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, restock, and 
clean to include weekends. 

13
Each $1,500 19,500.00 $2,450 $31,850.00

26

Monthly rental rate per 14-FT trailer, heated air conditioned, with men's and 
women's toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, restock. and clean 
to include weekends. 

13

Each $500 6,500.00 $6,500 $84,500.00

27

Daily Rental Rate per 16-Ft. trailer heated and air conditioned, with men's and 
women's toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, restock, and clean 
to include weekends. 

12

Each $1,000 12,000.00 $3,250 $39,000.00

28

Weekly rental rate per 16-Ft. trailer, heated and air conditioned, with men's 
and women's toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, restock, and 
clean to include weekends.

12

Each $1,750 21,000.00 $3,250 $39,000.00

29

Monthly rental rate per 16-Ft. trailer, healed and air conditioned. with 
men's and women's toilet stalls with sinks emptying per rented toilet, 
restock, and clean to include weekends. 

12
Each $6,000 72,000.00 $8,900 $106,800.00

30
Charge for once per week with emptying per rented 14-ft trailer, restock and 
clean to include weekends. 

13
Each $300 3,900.00 $2,100 $27,300.00

31
Charge for once per week with emptying per rented 16-Ft. trailer restock 
and clean to include weekends. 

12

Each $350 4,200.00 $2,250 $27,000.00

32
Charge for twice per week with emptying rented 14-Ft. trailer  restock 
and clean to include weekends. 

13
Each $550 7,150.00 $4,500 $58,500.00

33
Charge for twice per week with emptying per rented 16-Ft. trailer, 
restock, end clean to include weekends. 

12
Each $600 7,200.00 $4,800 $57,600.00

34
Charge for three times per week with emptying per rented 14-Ft. trailer, 
restock, and clean to include weekends

13
Each $800 10,400.00 $6,750 $87,750.00

35
Charge for three times per week with emptying per rented 16-Ft. trailer, 
restock, and clean to include weekends 

12
Each $850 10,200.00 $7,200 $86,400.00

36
Daily rental rate per portable toilet emptying per rented toilet, restock, 
and clean to include weekends.

12
Each $300 3,600.00 $125 $1,500.00

37
Daily rental rate per handicapped accessible portable toilet emptying per 
rented toilet, restock, and clean to include weekends. 

4
Each $600 2,400.00 $125 $500.00

Witness Signature: 

Agent Signature: 

Company

The portable toilets below are for a one-day rental for the airshow held in spring

Public Facilities & Services Inc. 

Form Revised 03/01/18


		2024-03-22T03:21:40+1300
	Sarah  Pratt


		2024-03-22T03:28:28+1300
	L. Deneen Walters




